
US 64/
 NC 18

US 70
BUS.

US 70
BUS.

NC
 11

4

US
 64

BU
S.

NC 18
3

US 70

NC 18

US 70

NC 126

US 64

NC 181

US 321

SR
-13

50

SR
-21

33

SR-2513

SR-2127

SR-2119

SR
-13

18

SR-1991

SR-1291

SR-18
74

SR-1988

SR-1489

SR-1308

SR-1994

SR-2039

SR
-25

11

SR-2135

SR
-14

73

SR
-13

36

SR-2224

SR-2115

SR-2011

SR-1192

SR-2340

SR-2331

SR-1694

SR-2510

SR
-12

87

SR-1475

NC-183

SR-2318

SR-2319

SR
-12

82

SR
-16

63

SR-1550

SR-2504

SR-2128

SR-2330

SR
-15

33

SR-2517

SR-1303

LOC-900

SR-2121

RMP-2880

SR-1215

RMP-2887

SR-1337

SR-2541

SR-1346

SR
-21

34

SR
-12

20

SR-1921

SR-1667

SR-1992

SR
-16

60

RMP-2856

SR-1175

SR
-18

51

SR-1436

SR-1246

SR
-17

57

SR-1259

SR
-16

48

SR-1187

SR
-17

81

SR-1310

SR-2539

SR
-19

51

SR-2211

SR-2006

SR
-23

15

SR-1323

SR-14
74

SR
-23

16

SR-25
32

RMP-2860

SR
-12

97

SR-1178

SR-1590

SR-16
34

SR
-11

30

SR
-14

72

SR
-17

63

SR
-12

16

SR-2104

SR
-25

08

SR-1408

SR-1354

SR-1320

SR
-13

56

SR-1798

US-321

SR-1342

SR
-17

48

SR-1967

SR-1959

SR-1790

SR-1626

SR-2300

SR-19
43

SR-1450

SR
-16

69

SR-1766

SR-1503

SR
-18

68

SR-16
65

SR-1521

SR-1281

SR-2317SR-1329

SR-1194

SR-2037

SR
-14

93

SR-1245

SR
-11

95

SR
-16

51

SR-1196

SR-1403

SR-1881

SR-1494

SR-1339

SR-1577

SR-1746

SR
-19

95
SR

-18
84

SR-1416

SR-1545

SR-2126

SR-1594

SR-1284

SR-1745

SR-1270

SR-1441

SR-1982

SR
-11

56
SR-2033

SR-1747

SR-1542

SR-2206

SR
-15

19

SR
-19

27

SR-1148

SR-1540

SR-1261

SR-1932

SR-2028

SR-1121

SR-1279 SR-1160

SR-1567

SR-1891

SR-1920

SR-111
4

LO
C-9

04

SR-1642

SR-1808

SR-2013

SR-1887

SR-1227

SR-2525

SR-1221

SR-1929

SR-1409
SR-1406

SR-1960

SR
-23

06

SR-1816

SR-1269

SR
-12

53

SR
-15

32

SR-1751

SR-1813

SR-1730

SR
-18

86

SR-1313

SR-1815

SR-2031

SR-1300

SR-1158

SR-1471

SR-1247

SR
-21

41
SR-1569

SR-1830

SR
-12

72

SR-1256

SR-1152

SR-1729

SR-1453

SR
-17

11

SR-1527

SR-1334

SR-1821

SR-1576

SR-1742

SR-2003

SR
-15

17SR-1413

SR-2533

SR-1895

SR-1983

SR
-18

04

SR-1242

SR-2522

SR-1239

SR-1285

SR-1157

LO
C-

90
2

SR-1783

SR-1788

SR-1855

SR
-18

54

SR-1260

SR-1135

SR-2105

SR-1145

SR-1834

SR-1186

SR-1782

SR-2123

SR-1770

SR-1615

SR-1518

SR-1131

SR-1165

SR-2140

SR-1656

SR
-19

33

SR-1476

SR-1966

SR-1437

SR
-18

01

SR-1164

SR-1263

SR-1296

SR-1600

SR-1861

SR
-18

67

SR-1981

SR-1616

SR-1780

SR-1962

SR-1950

SR-1120

SR
-12

07

SR-1792

SR
-21

08

SR-1255

SR-1504

SR-2523

SR
-12

18

SR-12
57

SR-1249

SR-2114 SR-1893

SR-1136

SR-1785

SR-1635

SR-2216

SR-1122

SR
-12

65

SR-1435

SR-1349

SR-1791

SR-1837

SR-1232

SR-1231

SR-17
65

SR-1429

SR-1119

SR
-19

36

SR-1208

SR-1999

SR
-19

61

SR-1807

SR
-13

19

SR-1984

SR-1680

SR-1683

SR-1963

SR-1972

SR-1150
SR

-18
98

SR-1523

SR-2209

SR
-14

61

SR
-17

97

SR-1909

SR-1904

SR-1138

SR
-18

18

SR-1168

SR-1930

SR
-17

55

SR-1733

SR-1547
SR-1544

SR-14
34

SR-2019

SR-1470

SR-1266

SR-1612

SR-1431

SR-1407

SR
-12

37

SR-1811

SR-1971

SR-2002

SR-1973

SR-1655

SR-1964

SR
-16

24

SR
-16

07

SR-1809

SR
-16

08

SR-1799

SR-1890

SR-1169

US-64,
70-BUS

SR-1623

SR
-19

68

SR-1535

SR-1911

SR-1958

SR-1433

SR-1614

SR-1931

SR-1118

SR
-15

36

SR-1805

SR-1969

LOC-901

SR-1126

SR-1853

SR-1708

SR-1107

SR-1402

SR-2025

SR-1908

SR-1421

SR-1744

SR
-11

15

SR-1401

SR-1428

SR-1722

SR
-15

13

SR-1113

SR-1914

SR
-19

06

SR
-17

62

SR-1625

LO
C-

90
3

SR-1410

SR-1350

SR-1007

SR-1802

SR-1267

SR
-17

36

SR-1843

SR
-12

50

SR
-11

43

SR-1125

SR-1917

SR-1128

SR-1617

SR-1618

SR-1793

SR-1133

SR-1546SR-1228

SR
-12

30

SR-1225

SR-1241

SR-1258

SR-1712 SR-1630
SR-1514

SR-1628

SR
-14

38

SR-1134

SR-1627

SR-1112

SR
-19

19

SR-1234

SR-1901

SR-1243

SR-1949

SR-1940

SR-1116

SR-1236

SR-1912

SR
-17

26

SR-1414

SR-1613

SR-1795

SR-1900

SR-1248

NC-114

SR-1264

SR-1443

SR-1123

SR-1915

SR-1905

FED-904

SR
-19

10

SR-1713

SR-1127

SR
-12

06

SR
-14

27

SR-1621

SR-1430

SR-1419

SR-1515

SR-1244

SR
-15

38

SR-1796
SR

-14
40

SR-1647

SR-1704

SR-1525

SR-1803

NC-183

SR-1405

SR
-16

53

SR-1913

SR-1761

SR
-11

47

SR-1223

SR-1439

SR-1737

SR-1907

SR
-11

24

SR
-11

02

SR-1424

SR-1129

SR-1254

SR-1611

SR-1426

SR-1916

SR-1956

SR-1501

SR-1233

SR-1800

SR-1957

SR-1512

SR-1240

SR
-17

86

SR
-11

49

US
-64

SR-1918

SR-1922

SR-1142

SR-1423

SR
-10

01

US-70

NC-126

NC-18

SR-1924

SR
-12

38

US-70I-40 I-40

NC
-18

1

BURKE COUNTY, VEGETATION MANAGEMENT AT STATIONARY OBJECTS, GUARDRAIL, PRIMARY ROUTES

.

Legend
Guardrail_Inventory_Primary
Burke_Routes
Burke_County

Name Route From To Begin MP End MP  Length 
 G/R 

Length 
US 64 US 64 McDowell Co. Caldwell Co. 0.00 22.806 22.81 60,575

US 64 BUS. US 64 BUS. US 70 US 64 0.00 2.82 2.82 975
US 70 BUS. US 70 BUS. US 70 US 64 1.27 2.23 0.96 4,125

US 70 US 70 McDowell Co. Catawba Co. 0.00 29.52 29.52 25,650
US 321 US 321 CatawbaCo. CatawbaCo. 0.00 0.28 0.28 1,588
NC 18 NC 18 CatawbaCo. NC 18 S 0.00 15.219 15.22 7,800

NC 114 NC 114 I-40 SR 1531 0.00 2.59 2.59 688
NC 126 NC 126 McDowell Co. SR 1304 0.00 19.309 19.31 8,038
NC 181 NC 181 US 64 BUS. US 221 0.17 27.54 27.37 81,825
NC 183 NC 183 McDowell Co. NC 181 0.00 4.531 4.53 1,825

BURKE-PRIMARY GUARDRAIL WBS 13.101215



SR 1750

SR 1605

S
R

 1271
S

R
 1

2
7
2

S
R

 1
2

3
7

SR 1776

S
R

 1
5

2
2

SR
 1746

SR 1526

SR 1576

SR
1788

SR
1834

SR
1780

SR
1837

S
R

17
65

S
R

1
3
0
4

SR
 1984

S
R

1
7
5
5

SR
1972

S
R115

0

SR
 2

209

S
R

 1
1
3

8

S
R

 1168

S
R

 1547

SR 1731
SR

1740

S
R

 19
11

S
R

 1
7

2
8

SR 1931

S
R

 1
5
36

SR 1708

S
R

 1
7
4
4

SR 1113

S
R

1
7
6
2

S
R

 1
4

1
0

S
R

 1
7

3
4

S
R

 1
7

3
6

SR 1843

S
R

 1
2

5
0

S
R

 1
6
1
8

SR 1133

SR 1546

SR
 1

258

S
R

 1
5
14

S
R

 1
6

2
8

S
R

 1
4

3
8

SR 1901

SR 1919

S
R

 1
9

4
9

SR 1940

S
R

 1
0

0
2

S
R

 1
7

2
6

SR
 1

900

SR 1248
SR

 1443

S
R

 11
2
7

S
R

 1
4

2
7

S
R

 1
4

3
0

S
R

 1
4

1
9

SR 1515
SR 1244

S
R

 1
5
38

S
R

 1
6
4
7

SR 1704

SR 1405

SR 1653

SR 1761

SR
 1

913

S
R

 1
14

7

SR 1439

SR
 1

907

S
R

 1
1
2

4

S
R

 1
1
0

2

S
R

 1
4
2
4

S
R

 1
1
2

9

SR
 1254

SR 1611

SR 1916

S
R

 1
50

1

S
R

 1
9
56

SR
 1

233

SR 1512

SR
 1

240

S
R

 1
7
8
6

S
R

 1
14

9

SR 1918

S
R

 1
9
22

SR 1142

S
R

 1
0

0
1

S
R

 1
9
24

SR 1838

S
R

-1
6
5
4

SR-1593

S
R

-2
1
3
3

S
R

-2
1
2
7

SR-2119

S
R

-1
3
1
8

S
R

-1
9
9
1

SR-1291

S
R

-1
87

4

S
R
-1

98
8

SR
-2

039

S
R

-2
5

1
1

SR-2135

S
R

-1
4

7
3

SR-1161

S
R

-1
5

6
5

S
R

-1
3
5
0

S
R

-1
1

9
2

SR-2510

S
R

-1
2
8
7

SR-1696

N
C

-1
8
3

SR-2305

S
R

-1
28

2

SR
-1698

SR-1675

SR-2030

S
R

-1
5
5
0

SR-2504

SR-2128

SR
-2

33
0

SR-2517

SR-2121

S
R
-1

53
0

S
R

-2
2
1
4

S
R

-1
3
3
7

S
R

-1
7

2
5S

R
-2

2
0

1

SR-1215

S
R

-2
3
3
6

SR-1346

S
R

-2
1

3
4

SR-1921

SR-1667

SR-1992

S
R

-1
9
8
9

S
R

-1
9
7
7

S
R

-11
7
5

S
R
-1

43
6

SR
-1

246

S
R

-1
4
8
8

S
R

-1
6

8
5

S
R

-1
6
3
1

SR-1
259

SR
-1278

S
R

-1
6
4
8

SR-2005

SR-1187

S
R

-1
7
8
1

S
R
-1

31
0

SR-2211

SR-2006

S
R

-1
6

3
6

S
R

-2
3
1
5

SR-1323

S
R

-1
47

4

RMP-2857

N
C

-181

RMP-2860

S
R

-1
4
9
0

S
R

-1
2
9
7

S
R

-1
1

7
8

SR-1590

S
R

-1
1

3
0

S
R

-1
2

1
7

SR-2122

S
R

-2
1
2
9

S
R

-1
2
1
6

S
R

-2
1

0
4

SR-1831

SR-1408

SR-1354

SR-1320

S
R

-1
3
5
6

S
R

-1
4
4
8

SR-1595

SR-1798

U
S
-3

21

S
R

-1
3
4
2

S
R

-1
4

6
2

S
R

-1
8
6
2

S
R

-1
3
1
4

S
R

-1
9
6
7

SR-1975

SR-1959

S
R

-1
7
4
8

S
R

-1
7

9
0

SR-2300

S
R

-1
450

S
R

-1
6
2
6

S
R

-1
6
6
9

S
R

-1
7
6
6

S
R

-1
5
0
3

S
R

-1
2
8
1

S
R

-1
6

5
0

S
R

-1
7
8
7

RMP-2886

SR-1329

SR-11
94

SR-1294

SR-2
037

S
R

-1
4

9
3

SR-1245

RMP-2872,

2873

S
R

-1
1

9
5

S
R

-1
6
5
1

S
R

-1
1

9
6

S
R

-1
89

9

S
R

-1
4
8
5

SR-1403

S
R

-1
2

7
6

SR-1881
SR-2026

S
R
-1

49
4

S
R
-1

33
9

S
R

-1
5
0
2

S
R

-1
9
9
5

S
R

-1
8

8
4

SR-1416

S
R

-1
50

5

SR-1594

S
R
-1

74
5

S
R

-2
10

7

SR-1441

S
R

-1
9

8
2

S
R

-2
033

SR-2035

SR
-1

747

SR-1270

S
R

-1
5
1
9

S
R

-1
1

5
6

S
R

-1
5

4
0

S
R

-1
261

SR
-1

932

SR-1148

S
R

-1
5
3
4

SR-2028

S
R

-11
2
1

SR-1279
SR-1160

S
R

-1
5
6
7

SR-1891

SR-1449

S
R

-1
6
4
2

SR-1920

S
R
-1808

L
O

C
-9

0
4

SR-2013

S
R

-1
7
1
7

SR-2525

S
R

-1
691S

R
-1

6
8
4

SR
-1

221

SR-1929

S
R

-1
4

0
9

S
R

-1
9
6
0

S
R
-1406

S
R

-1
5

9
1

S
R

-2
3

0
6

SR-2015

SR
-1269

N
C
-18

S
R

-1
2
5
3

S
R

-1
5
3
2

S
R

-2
1

3
6

SR-1813

S
R

-1
3
1
3

S
R

-1
814

SR-2031

SR-1300

SR-1158

SR-1
247

S
R

-2
2
0
8

S
R

-1
5
6
9

SR-1471

SR-1649

SR
-1256

SR-1152

SR-1729

S
R
-1

45
3

S
R

-1
7
11

S
R
-1

20
3

SR-1334

S
R

-1
8

2
1

SR
-1953

S
R

-1
51

7

SR-1742

SR-1413

SR-2533

S
R
-1

89
5

S
R

-1
8
0
4

S
R

-1
2

4
2

SR-1239

S
R
-1

28
5

SR-1157

S
R

-2
3
3
8

S
R

-1
783

SR-1
855

SR-11
35

S
R

-2
1

0
5

S
R

-1
9
5
5

S
R

-1
1

4
5

SR-1834

S
R

-2
5

3
5

S
R

-1
1

8
6

S
R

-2
1
2
3

SR-1615

SR-1518

S
R

-1
7

1
6

S
R

-1
1

6
5

SR-2140

S
R

-1
656

S
R
-1

47
6

S
R

-1
9
3
3

SR-1966

S
R

-1
437

S
R

-1
8

0
1

SR-1164

SR-1263

SR-1296

SR-1
600

SR-1
810

S
R

-1
86

7

SR-1981

S
R

-1
6

1
6

SR-1861

S
R

-1
9
5
0

S
R

-11
20

S
R

-1
2
0
7

S
R

-1
7
8
9

SR
-1792

SR-1255

S
R
-1504

S
R

-2
5
2
3

S
R

-1
2

1
8

S
R

-1
25

7

SR-1136

S
R

-1
6
3
5

SR-2216

SR-1122

S
R

-1
2

6
5

S
R

-1
8
0
6

S
R

-1
349

SR-1791

S
R

-1
232

SR-1429

SR-1942

SR-1721

S
R

-1
9

3
6

SR-1999

SR-1208

S
R

-1
96

1

S
R

-1
8
0
7

S
R

-1
3
1
9

SR-1984
S
R
-1963

SR-1523

S
R

-1
4

6
1

S
R
-1

90
9

S
R

-1
7
9
7

U
S
-7

0-
B
U
S

US-70-BUS

S
R

-1
8
1
8

S
R

-1
9
3
0

SR-1784

SR-1544

SR
-1

43
4

S
R

-1
1
1

7

SR-2019

SR-1470

SR-1266

SR-1612

SR-1431

S
R

-1
2

3
7

SR-1811

S
R

-1
4
0
7

S
R

-1
9
7
1

SR-2002

S
R

-1
9
7
3

SR-1964

SR-1624

SR-1809

S
R

-1
6

0
8

SR-1620

SR-1799

S
R
-1169

S
R

-1
758

U
S

-6
4

,

7
0

-B
U

S

SR-1623

S
R

-1
9
6
8

S
R

-1
9

5
8

S
R

-1
4
3
3

SR-1614

S
R

-1
1
1

8

S
R

-1
8
0
5

S
R

-1
9
6
9

LO
C

-901

SR-1126

SR-1853

SR-1107

S
R

-1
4

0
2

SR-2
025

SR-1908

S
R
-1

42
1

S
R

-1
1

3
7

S
R

-1
1
1

5

S
R

-1
4
0
1

S
R

-1
4

2
8

S
R

-1
5
1
3

S
R

-1
9
1
4

S
R

-1
9
0
6

S
R

-1
7
6
2

L
O

C
-9

0
3

S
R

-1
4

1
0

S
R

-1
350

SR-1
007

SR-1802

S
R

-1
7
3
6

S
R

-1
7

3
4

SR-1843

S
R

-1
2
5
0

S
R

-1
1

4
3

SR-1125

S
R
-1917

SR-1128

SR-1617

SR-1793

SR-1228

S
R

-1
2
3
0

S
R

-1
2

2
5

S
R
-1241

SR-1619

SR-1712 SR-1630

S
R

-1
5
1
4

S
R

-1
628

SR-1438

US-70-BUS

SR-1134

S
R

-1
6
2
7

SR-1112

S
R

-1
234

S
R

-1
9
0
1

S
R
-1243

S
R

-1
9
4
9

SR-1116

SR-1940

S
R

-1
0

0
2

S
R

-1
236

S
R
-1912

S
R

-1
4
1
4 SR-1613

SR
-1795

SR-1248

SR-1264

S
R

-1
443

S
R

-11
23

SR-1915

SR-1905

S
R

-1
9
1
0

S
R

-1
7
1
3

S
R

-1
1

2
7

S
R

-1
20

6

S
R

-1
4

2
7

SR-1
621

S
R

-1
4

3
0

S
R

-1
4
1
9

SR-1515

S
R
-1

24
4

S
R

-1
5

3
8

SR
-1796

S
R

-1
4
4
0

SR-1647
SR-1704

S
R

-1
525

S
R

-1
8

0
3

N
C

-1
83

SR-1
405

SR
-1653

S
R
-1

91
3

SR-1761

S
R

-1
1

4
7

SR-1223

SR-1
439

S
R

-1
7
3
7

SR-1907

S
R

-1
1

2
4

S
R

-1
1

0
2

S
R

-1
4

2
4

S
R

-1
1

2
9

S
R
-1

25
4

SR-1
611

S
R

-1
4
2
6

SR-1916

SR-1956

S
R
-1501

S
R

-1
2

3
3

SR-1
800

S
R

-1
9
5
7

SR-1512

S
R
-1

24
0

SR-1786

S
R

-1
1
49

U
S

-6
4

SR-1918

SR-1922

SR-1142

S
R

-1
4
2
3

S
R

-1
0

0
1

US-70

N
C

-1
26

NC-18

S
R

-1
9
2
4

S
R

-1
2

3
8

US-70

I-40I-40

N
C

-1
8
1

BURKE COUNTY, VEGETATION MANAGEMENT AT STATIONARY OBJECTS, GUARDRAIL, SECONDARY ROUTES

.

Legend

Guardrail_Inventory

Burke_Routes

Burke_County

Name Route From To Begin MP End MP  Length  G/R Length 

Mineral Springs Mtn. Rd. 1001 Caldwell Co. NC 18 S 0.00 9.799 9.799 19675

Henry River 1002 Caldwell Co. US 70 0.00 2.359 2.359 800

Hopewell Rd. 1102 US 64 US 64 0.00 4.801 4.801 775

Byrd Rd. 1113 SR1149 SR 1102 0.00 1.631 1.631 162.5

Mt Olive Ch. Rd. 1124 US 64 SR 1124 0.00 4.716 4.716 550

Ed Scott Rd. 1127 SR 1142 SR 1149 0.00 2.958 2.958 825

Dysartsville Rd. 1129 McDowell Co. US 70 0.00 4.992 4.992 375

Patton Rd. 1133 SR 1142 SR 1149 0.00 1.871 1.871 200

Kathy 1138 SR 1142 US 70 0.00 0.96 0.96 525

Jamestown 1142 SR 1129 US 70 0.00 7.703 7.703 3550

Causby Rd. 1147 SR 1142 NC 126 0.00 4.324 4.324 400

Conley Rd. 1149 SR 1142 US 64 0.00 6.023 6.023 11000

Williams Rd. 1150 US 70 SR 1142 0.00 0.924 0.924 450

Connelly Rd. 1168 SR 1147 SR 1142 0.00 0.982 0.982 2350

N. Powerhouse Rd. 1233 US 70 NC 126 0.00 5.635 5.635 11950

Paddy's Creek 1237 SR 1236 END PVMT 0.00 0.23 0.23 200

Fish Hatchery 1240 NC 181 SR 1254 0.00 5.929 5.929 300

Gwaltney Rd. 1244 NC 126 NC 181 0.00 3.44 3.44 800

Frank Whisnant 1248 NC 126 NC 181 0.00 2.557 2.557 600

Watermill Rd. 1250 NC 126 SR 1248 0.00 1.738 1.738 900

Pearidge Rd. 1254 NC 126 NC 181 0.00 5.199 5.199 312.5

Rose Creek Rd. 1258 SR 1240 NC 181 0.00 2 2 187.5

Parkway Rd. 1271 NC 183 BLU R PKWY 0.00 0.087 0.087 200

Donald Barrier Rd. 1272 NC 183 BLU R PKWY 0.00 0.16 0.16 250

Independence Blvd. 1304 US 70 SR 1304 0.00 0.84 0.84 2425

Brown Mtn. Beach Rd. 1405 Caldwell Co. NC 181 0.00 4.136 4.136 8062.5

Goodman Lake Rd. 1410 SR 1439 NC 181 0.00 1.653 1.653 100

Bost Rd. 1419 NC 181 SR 1440 0.00 3.31 3.31 1350

Old John's River Rd. 1424 SR 1405 SR 1423 0.00 5.012 5.012 14012.5

Piney Rd. 1427 Caldwell Co. SR 1426 0.00 3.175 3.175 150

Hartland Rd. 1430 Caldwell Co. SR 1426 0.00 3.297 3.297 100

Corpening Bridge Rd. 1438 SR 1424 SR 1426 0.00 2.147 2.147 400

Henderson Mill Rd. 1439 NC 181 SR 1423 0.00 4.623 4.623 100

Kirksey Dr. 1443 US 64 NC 18 0.00 2.681 2.681 10750

Huffman Bridge Rd. 1501 NC 18 SR 1512 0.00 5.511 5.511 2150

Amherst Rd. 1512 SR 1443 SR 1544 0.00 5.847 5.847 300

Union Grove 1514 SR 1134 SR 1141 0.00 2.122 2.122 787.5

Smokey Creek Rd. 1515 Caldwell Co. SR 1501 0.00 3.418 3.418 1025

Zion Rd. 1522 SR 1512 SR 1525 0.00 0.33 0.33 325

Settlemyre St. 1526 SR 1527 NCL DREXEL 0.00 0.407 0.407 1100

Byrant Rd. 1536 SR 1535 SR 1512 0.00 1.375 1.375 200

Enon Rd. 1538 US 70 US 70 0.00 3.499 3.499 100

Lovelady Rd. NE 1546 SR 1545 SR 1001 0.00 1.891 1.891 1812.5

Refour Rd. 1547 BRIDGE US 70 0.00 1.011 1.011 450

Maytre Ave. 1576 SR 1538 SR 1545 0.00 0.53 0.53 837.5

Childers 1605 US 70 END MAINT 0.00 0.09 0.09 75

Rhodhiss Rd. 1611 US 70 CALDWELL CO. 0.00 5.24 5.24 2362.5

Icard School Rd. 1618 SR 1611 US 70 0.00 1.85 1.85 600

Warlick Church 1628 SR 1627 US 70 0.00 2.128 2.128 250

Thirty Ninth 1647 SR 1007 SR 1611 0.00 3.67 3.67 1000

Hickory Airport 1653 SR 1611 SR 1306 0.00 4.201 4.201 900

Bethal 1704 NC 18 NC 18 0.00 3.81 3.81 925

Windy Hill Ave. 1708 NC 18 SR 1712 0.00 1.446 1.446 362.5

High Peak 1726 US 70 NC 114 0.00 2.48 2.48 300

Tunnel Rd. 1728 SR 1722 US 70 0.00 1.379 1.379 125

Temple St. SW 1731 SR 1722 CL VALDESE 0.00 1.093 1.093 400

Carolina St. SE 1734 US 70 END MAINT 0.00 1.713 1.713 362.5

Wilkies Grove Church Rd. 1736 CATAWBA CO. SR 1800 0.00 1.699 1.699 925

Perkins Rd. 1740 PERKINS RD. SR 1001 0.00 1.125 1.125 250

Mineral Springs Mtn. Rd. 1744 SR 1001 US 70 0.00 1.511 1.511 312.5

Cub Creek 1746 SR 1001 SR 1001 0.00 0.37 0.37 200

Surne Sawmill Rd. 1750 SR 1001 GATE 0.00 0.079 0.079 200

Coldwater St. 1755 SR 2332 END PVMT 0.00 0.92 0.92 575

Old NC 10 1761 US 70 US 70 0.00 4.228 4.228 1400

East Burke Ave 1762 SR 1760 US 70 0.00 1.614 1.614 1125

Berry Rd. 1765 US 70 SR 1761 0.00 0.814 0.814 325

Third Ave SE 1776 SR 1002 SR 1761 0.00 0.25 0.25 425

Costner Rd. 1780 SR 1002 CALDWELL CO. 0.00 0.714 0.714 537.5

Miller Bridge Rd. 1786 NC 18 SR 1761 0.00 5.945 5.945 14412.5

Jeter Shell Ave 1788 SR 1786 END MAINT 0.00 0.599 0.599 175

Dietz Ave 1834 SR 1002 DEAD END 0.00 0.61 0.61 337.5

Cavalier Way 1837 SR 1761 SR 1758 0.00 0.808 0.808 850

Old Lail Ave 1838 SR 1755 BARRICADE 0.00 0.29 0.29 775

Baptist Camp Ave. 1900 SR 1924 END MAINT 0.00 2.577 2.577 325

Wards Gap Rd. 1901 SR 1924 SR 1905 0.00 2.207 2.207 562.5

Rhoney Rd. 1907 SR 1924 NC 18 0.00 4.71 4.71 450

Roger Hill Rd. 1911 SR 1910 CATAWBA CO. 0.00 1.322 1.322 150

Suger Loaf Rd. 1913 NC 18 SR 1924 0.00 4.21 4.21 250

River Rd. 1916 NC 18 SR 1924 0.00 5.381 5.381 1262.5

Bethleham Church 1918 SR 1924 END MAINT 0.00 6.362 6.362 350

Rich Mountain 1919 SR 1918 END MAINT 0.00 2.23 2.23 175

Enola Rd. 1922 SR 1924 SR 1924 0.00 7.224 7.224 1100

Old NC 18 1924 CLEVEL CO. NC 18 0.00 15.41 15.41 2325

Mt. Home Church 1931 NC 18 SR 1924 0.00 1.349 1.349 287.5

Pete Brittan Rd. 1940 SR 1924 SR 1949 0.00 2.357 2.357 600

Salem 1949 US 64 US 64 0.00 2.28 2.28 400

Jenkins Rd. 1956 SR 1949 US 64 0.00 5.518 5.518 575

Brookwood Rd. 1972 NC 18 SR 1924 0.00 0.909 0.909 662.5

Laurel Haven Ave 1984 NC 18 END MAINT 0.00 0.902 0.902 262.5

March Trail Drive 2209 SR 1501 END MAINT 0.00 0.937 0.937 3300

Messer/Jacumin 1726/1843 US 70 SR 1737 0.00 3.14 3.14 5487.5

TOTAL 152887.5

BURKE-SECONDARY GUARDRAIL WBS 13.201215


